R1500H Series
500 mA LDO Regulator (Operating Voltage up to 24 V) for Automotive Applications
NO.EC-151-140513
1
OUTLINE
The R1500x is a positive voltage regulator (VR) IC developed with CMOS process technology. The R1500xxxxB
has features of high input voltage operating, 500 mA output current drive, and low supply current.
A DMOS transistor is used for the driver, high voltage operating and low on resistance (0.6 Ω at VSET = 10 V)

ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1500H
NO.EC-151-140513
6
Product-specific Electrical Characteristics
The specifications surrounded by       are guaranteed by design engineering at –40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 105°C.
(Ta = 25°C)
Product Name
VOUT [V]
VDIF [V]
(Ta = 25°C) (−40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 105°C)
MIN. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX.
R1500H030B 2.940 3.000 3.060 2.895 3.105
0.135 0.225
R1500H031B 3.038 3.100 3.162 2.992 3.208
R1500H032B 3.136 3.200 3.264 3.088 3.312
R1500H033B 3.234 3.300 3.366 3.185 3.415
R1500H034B 3.332 3.400 3.468 3.281 3.519
R1500H035B 3.430 3.500 3.570 3.378 3.622
R1500H036B 3.528 3.600 3.672 3.474 3.726
R1500H037B 3.626 3.700 3.774 3.571 3.829
R1500H038B 3.724 3.800 3.876 3.667 3.933
R1500H039B 3.822 3.900 3.978 3.764 4.036
R1500H040B 3.920 4.000 4.080 3.860 4.140
R1500H041B 4.018 4.100 4.182 3.957 4.243
R1500H042B 4.116 4.200 4.284 4.053 4.347
R1500H043B 4.214 4.300 4.386 4.150 4.450
R1500H044B 4.312 4.400 4.488 4.246 4.554
R1500H045B 4.410 4.500 4.590 4.343 4.657
R1500H046B 4.508 4.600 4.692 4.439 4.761
R1500H047B 4.606 4.700 4.794 4.536 4.864
R1500H048B 4.704 4.800 4.896 4.632 4.968
R1500H049B 4.802 4.900 4.998 4.729 5.071
R1500H050B 4.900 5.000 5.100 4.825 5.175
0.115 0.180
R1500H051B 4.998 5.100 5.202 4.922 5.278
R1500H052B 5.096 5.200 5.304 5.018 5.382
R1500H053B 5.194 5.300 5.406 5.115 5.485
R1500H054B 5.292 5.400 5.508 5.211 5.589
R1500H055B 5.390 5.500 5.610 5.308 5.692
R1500H056B 5.488 5.600 5.712 5.404 5.796
R1500H057B 5.586 5.700 5.814 5.501 5.899
R1500H058B 5.684 5.800 5.916 5.597 6.003
R1500H059B 5.782 5.900 6.018 5.694 6.106
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1500H
NO.EC-151-140513
7
The specifications surrounded by       are guaranteed by design engineering at –40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 105°C.
(Ta = 25°C)
Product Name
VOUT [V]
VDIF [V]
(Ta = 25°C) (−40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 105°C)
MIN. TYP. MAX. MIN. MAX. TYP. MAX.
R1500H060B 5.880 6.000 6.120 5.790 6.210
0.115 0.180
R1500H061B 5.978 6.100 6.222 5.887 6.313
R1500H062B 6.076 6.200 6.324 5.983 6.417
R1500H063B 6.174 6.300 6.426 6.080 6.520
R1500H064B 6.272 6.400 6.528 6.176 6.624
R1500H065B 6.370 6.500 6.630 6.273 6.727
R1500H066B 6.468 6.600 6.732 6.369 6.831
R1500H067B 6.566 6.700 6.834 6.466 6.934
R1500H068B 6.664 6.800 6.936 6.562 7.038
R1500H069B 6.762 6.900 7.038 6.659 7.141
R1500H070B 6.860 7.000 7.140 6.755 7.245
R1500H071B 6.958 7.100 7.242 6.852 7.348
R1500H072B 7.056 7.200 7.344 6.948 7.452
R1500H073B 7.154 7.300 7.446 7.045 7.555
R1500H074B 7.252 7.400 7.548 7.141 7.659
R1500H075B 7.351 7.500 7.650 7.238 7.762
R1500H076B 7.448 7.600 7.752 7.334 7.866
R1500H077B 7.546 7.700 7.854 7.431 7.969
R1500H078B 7.645 7.800 7.956 7.528 8.073
R1500H079B 7.743 7.900 8.058 7.624 8.176
R1500H080B 7.841 8.000 8.160 7.721 8.280
R1500H081B 7.938 8.100 8.262 7.817 8.383
R1500H082B 8.037 8.200 8.364 7.914 8.487
R1500H083B 8.135 8.300 8.466 8.010 8.590
R1500H084B 8.233 8.400 8.568 8.107 8.694
R1500H085B 8.331 8.500 8.670 8.203 8.797
R1500H086B 8.429 8.600 8.772 8.300 8.901
R1500H087B 8.527 8.700 8.874 8.396 9.004
R1500H088B 8.625 8.800 8.976 8.493 9.108
R1500H089B 8.723 8.900 9.078 8.589 9.211
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1500H
NO.EC-151-140513
8
The specifications surrounded by       are guaranteed by design engineering at –40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 105°C.
(Ta = 25°C)
Product Name
VOUT [V]
VDIF [V]
(Ta = 25°C) (−40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 105°C)
MIN. TYP. MAX. MIN. MAX. TYP. MAX.
R1500H090B 8.821 9.000 9.180 8.686 9.315
0.095 0.155
R1500H091B 8.919 9.100 9.282 8.782 9.418
R1500H092B 9.017 9.200 9.384 8.879 9.522
R1500H093B 9.115 9.300 9.486 8.975 9.625
R1500H094B 9.213 9.400 9.588 9.072 9.729
R1500H095B 9.311 9.500 9.690 9.168 9.832
R1500H096B 9.409 9.600 9.792 9.265 9.936
R1500H097B 9.507 9.700 9.894 9.361 10.039
R1500H098B 9.605 9.800 9.996 9.458 10.143
R1500H099B 9.703 9.900 10.098 9.554 10.246
R1500H100B 9.800 10.000 10.200 9.650 10.350
R1500H101B 9.898 10.100 10.302 9.747 10.453
R1500H102B 9.996 10.200 10.404 9.843 10.557
R1500H103B 10.094 10.300 10.506 9.940 10.660
R1500H104B 10.192 10.400 10.608 10.036 10.764
R1500H105B 10.290 10.500 10.710 10.133 10.867
R1500H106B 10.388 10.600 10.812 10.229 10.971
R1500H107B 10.486 10.700 10.914 10.326 11.074
R1500H108B 10.584 10.800 11.016 10.422 11.178
R1500H109B 10.682 10.900 11.118 10.519 11.281
R1500H110B 10.780 11.000 11.220 10.615 11.385
R1500H111B 10.878 11.100 11.322 10.712 11.488
R1500H112B 10.976 11.200 11.424 10.808 11.592
R1500H113B 11.074 11.300 11.526 10.905 11.695
R1500H114B 11.172 11.400 11.628 11.001 11.799
R1500H115B 11.270 11.500 11.730 11.098 11.902
R1500H116B 11.368 11.600 11.832 11.194 12.006
R1500H117B 11.466 11.700 11.934 11.291 12.109
R1500H118B 11.564 11.800 12.036 11.387 12.213
R1500H119B 11.662 11.900 12.138 11.484 12.316
R1500H120B 11.760 12.000 12.240 11.580 12.420
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348

Mark Specification (SOT-89-5)
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1500H
NO.EC-151-140513
13
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-89-5)
Product Name  VSET  Product Name VSET Product Name VSET
R1500H030B R 0 3 0 3.0 V  R1500H070B R 0 7 0 7.0 V R1500H110B R 1 1 0 11.0 V
R1500H031B R 0 3 1  3.1 V  R1500H071B R 0 7 1 7.1 V R1500H111B R 1 1 1 11.1 V
R1500H032B R 0 3 2  3.2 V  R1500H072B R 0 7 2 7.2 V R1500H112B R 1 1 2 11.2 V
R1500H033B R 0 3 3  3.3 V  R1500H073B R 0 7 3 7.3 V R1500H113B R 1 1 3 11.3 V
R1500H034B R 0 3 4  3.4 V  R1500H074B R 0 7 4 7.4 V R1500H114B R 1 1 4 11.4 V
R1500H035B R 0 3 5  3.5 V  R1500H075B R 0 7 5 7.5 V R1500H115B R 1 1 5 11.5 V
R1500H036B R 0 3 6  3.6 V  R1500H076B R 0 7 6 7.6 V R1500H116B R 1 1 6 11.6 V
R1500H037B R 0 3 7  3.7 V  R1500H077B R 0 7 7 7.7 V R1500H117B R 1 1 7 11.7 V
R1500H038B R 0 3 8  3.8 V  R1500H078B R 0 7 8 7.8 V R1500H118B R 1 1 8 11.8 V
R1500H039B R 0 3 9  3.9 V  R1500H079B R 0 7 9 7.9 V R1500H119B R 1 1 9 11.9 V
R1500H040B R 0 4 0  4.0 V  R1500H080B R 0 8 0 8.0 V R1500H120B R 1 2 0 12.0 V
R1500H041B R 0 4 1  4.1 V  R1500H081B R 0 8 1 8.1 V
R1500H042B R 0 4 2  4.2 V  R1500H082B R 0 8 2 8.2 V
R1500H043B R 0 4 3  4.3 V  R1500H083B R 0 8 3 8.3 V
R1500H044B R 0 4 4  4.4 V  R1500H084B R 0 8 4 8.4 V
R1500H045B R 0 4 5  4.5 V  R1500H085B R 0 8 5 8.5 V
R1500H046B R 0 4 6  4.6 V  R1500H086B R 0 8 6 8.6 V
R1500H047B R 0 4 7  4.7 V  R1500H087B R 0 8 7 8.7 V
R1500H048B R 0 4 8  4.8 V  R1500H088B R 0 8 8 8.8 V
R1500H049B R 0 4 9  4.9 V  R1500H089B R 0 8 9 8.9 V
R1500H050B R 0 5 0  5.0 V  R1500H090B R 0 9 0 9.0 V
R1500H051B R 0 5 1  5.1 V  R1500H091B R 0 9 1 9.1 V
R1500H052B R 0 5 2  5.2 V  R1500H092B R 0 9 2 9.2 V
R1500H053B R 0 5 3  5.3 V  R1500H093B R 0 9 3 9.3 V
R1500H054B R 0 5 4  5.4 V  R1500H094B R 0 9 4 9.4 V
R1500H055B R 0 5 5  5.5 V  R1500H095B R 0 9 5 9.5 V
R1500H056B R 0 5 6  5.6 V  R1500H096B R 0 9 6 9.6 V
R1500H057B R 0 5 7  5.7 V  R1500H097B R 0 9 7 9.7 V
R1500H058B R 0 5 8  5.8 V  R1500H098B R 0 9 8 9.8 V
R1500H059B R 0 5 9  5.9 V  R1500H099B R 0 9 9 9.9 V
R1500H060B R 0 6 0  6.0 V  R1500H100B R 1 0 0 10.0 V
R1500H061B R 0 6 1  6.1 V  R1500H101B R 1 0 1 10.1 V
R1500H062B R 0 6 2  6.2 V  R1500H102B R 1 0 2 10.2 V
R1500H063B R 0 6 3  6.3 V  R1500H103B R 1 0 3 10.3 V
R1500H064B R 0 6 4  6.4 V  R1500H104B R 1 0 4 10.4 V